
WACD Financial Report Comments -  October 2020 
P a g e  1 | 3 

 

WACD Financial Report Comments 
October 2020 

 
Statement of Financial Position - ASSETS 

• Net Assets:  Net Income for October was -$73,985.68 
o Executive Net Income (as of 10/31/20)        $  88,927.71 
o Unrealized Gains (Edward Jones as of 10/31/20)       $  58,744.82 
o PMC Net Income (as of 10/31/20)                    -$221,658.21* 

        -$  73,985.68     
 
* The Plant Materials Center will not post a positive cash flow until February 2021. 
 

• Current Assets – PMC:  PMC assets (checking and savings) at Banner Bank are $153,312.56 

and PMC Savings at Edward Jones is $206,021.16.   

 

In October, PMC received another check from the IRS for the refund of our 2018 990T (for a 

total of $20,556.53).  Jim contacted the contacted the IRS about the refund for the taxes we paid 

on our 2018 990T and the IRS said that we did not owe any taxes that year, so they refunded it, in 

full, with interest.   Keaton is unsure why the IRS says we do not owe any taxes.  The refund check 

from the IRS for the 2018 990T was deposited with Edward Jones and added to the money market 

account that was set up to deposit the refund check from the IRS for the double refund of the 2016 

backup withholding tax.  The money market is invested in US securities and is earning 1.8% annually. 

 

• Current Assets – Executive:  Executive assets (checking and savings) at Wells Fargo are 

$244,929.75. 

 

• Aged Receivables for PMC:  $64,245.53 -  Customer deposits on plants are not due until 
December 1st. 
 

0 - 30 Days $     17,070.53 

31 - 60 Days $     39,803.30 

61 - 90 Days: $       7,072.45 

Over 90 Days $          299.25 

 
 2021 Deposits   $56,112.15 

2021 Sales Orders Shipped $  7,819.21 
Order from 2020  $     287.52 

 Finance Charges   $       26.65 
     $64,245.53 
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• Aged Receivables for Executive:  $15,555.56.  Per the 2018 Audit, Larson Gross 
recommended that dues receivable be recorded in the accounting system when invoiced 
(July 1st).  This allows management to collect on unpaid receivables in a timely manner. 
 

0 - 30 Days  

31 - 60 Days  

61 - 90 Days:  

Over 90 Days $       7,777.78 

 
The following Districts have not paid their dues:  Adams and San Juan Island.  

 

• Prepaid Expenses – PMC:  Per the recommendation from our accountant, we created a new 
Prepaid Expenses – this is for prepayment of our 2019 payment to the IRS. Larson Gross 
estimated what our 2019 income tax liability would be and recommended that it be paid 
quarterly to avoid penalties next year when we submit our 990T form.  
 

• Long Term Investments:  As of October 31st,  the value of the Long-Term Investments was 
$1,206,771.80 (down from $1,206,962.01 in September).   

 
Statement of Financial Position – LIABILITIES AND ASSETS 

• Prepaid Expenses - Executive:  This is for a deposit for the 2021 annual meeting. 
 

• Current Liabilities – PMC:   
o Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liability – Our previous accountant did not file the 990-T.  

Given that the statute of limitations does not begin until a 990-T is filed, then this 
liability will likely stay on the books in case the IRS decides to go back and audit us. 

 
Executive Operations Profit and Loss: 

• Revenue is at 58.24% and expenses are at 31.86% of the Fiscal Year 2020-21 budget.  The 
Executive Operations has a Fiscal Year net income of $88,927.71 

 

• Fiscal Year-to-Date Breakdown of Consulting Services: 

Martin Flynn Public Affairs  $   12,000.00 

James L. Huckabay and Associates $        550.00 

TOTAL $    12,550.00 
 

Plant Materials Center Profit and Loss 

• Revenue is at 4.85% and expenses are at 24.12% of the Fiscal Year 2020-21 budget.  The 
Plant Materials Center had a  Fiscal Year loss of  -$221,658.21 (this number does not 
include the unrealized gain from Edward Jones)  The Plant Materials Center will not post 
a positive cash flow until February 2021.   
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• Accounting is at 175% of projected budget.  This is for work to date on the review 
($2,800.00) and additional consultations during the 2nd and 3rd quarters of 2020 
($475.00)  In the past, the audits have paid out of the reserve account.  This will be a 
discussion at our next finance meeting.  The only thing that was budgeted and approved 
under accounting was the preparation of the 990-T 
 

• Chemicals – We should not need to purchase additional chemical during the Fiscal Year. 
 

• Plant Sales:   Budget Goal - $1,100,900.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Total % of Budget # of Orders 

October 2020 $    786,920.12 71% 213 

October 2019 $    822,741.14 75% 194 

October 2020 Total # of Orders 

District $   232,297.72 30 

Non-District Sales $   786,920.12 183 
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

October 31, 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets - PMC
PMC Checking (Banner Bank) $ 73,512.24
PMC Savings (Banner Bank) 79,800.32
IRS Deposit (Edward Jones) 53,291.63
PMC Savings (Edward Jones) 206,021.16

Total PMC Current Assets 412,625.35

Current Assets - EXEC
WACD Checking (Wells Fargo) 121,564.11
WACD Savings (Wells Fargo) 123,365.64

Total EXEC Current Assets 244,929.75

Other Current Assets - PMC
Inventory Value (June 30 2020) 137,882.74

Total Other Current Assets 137,882.74

Aged Receivables - PMC
PMC Accounts Receivable 64,245.53

Total PMC Aged Receivable 64,245.53

Prepaid Expenses - PMC
Prepaid Expenses (PMC) - 990T 19,600.00

Total PMC  Prepaid Expense 19,600.00

Accounts Receivables - EXEC
WACD Accounts Receivable 7,777.78

Total WACD Accounts Receivable 7,777.78

Prepaid Expenses - EXEC
Prepaid Expenses (Exec) 1,500.00

Total EXEC Prepaid Expense 1,500.00

Total Current Assets 888,561.15

Property and Equipment - PMC
Machinery (PMC) 410,041.52
Automobiles (PMC) 7,200.00
Computer Equipment (PMC) 4,438.95
Pole Building (PMC) 14,794.65
Lease Improvements (PMC) 40,100.12
Accum. Depreciation Machinery (301,228.19)
Accum. Depreciation Auto (7,200.00)
Accum. Depreciation Computers (2,861.15)
Accum. Depreciation Buildings (3,225.01)
Accum. Depreciation Lease Impr (3,647.68)

Total Property and Equipment - PMC 158,413.21

Property and Equipment - EXEC
Automobiles (EXEC) 22,457.30
Accum. Depreciation - Auto (22,457.30)

Total Property and Equipment - EXEC 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

October 31, 2020

Total Property and Equipment 158,413.21

Long Term Investments - PMC
Long Term Invt (Edward Jones) 1,206,771.80

Total Long Term Investments 1,206,771.80

Total Assets $ 2,253,746.16

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities - PMC
Accounts Payable (PMC) $ 1,761.83
Accrued Vacation (PMC) 19,119.70
Customer Deposit (Plants) 2021 231,713.45
Due to IRS 26,072.00
Federal Taxes (941 - Office) 2,842.88
Federal Taxes (943 - Nursery) 3,006.57
FUTA Taxes (Federal) 8.52
SUTA Taxes (State) 135.55
L&I Taxes 1,227.29
WA Paid Family Leave 89.67
Simple IRA 441.24
Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liabi 73,000.00
Washington Sales Tax 645.94

Total PMC Current Liabilities 360,064.64

Current Liabilities - EXEC
SUTA Taxes (State) 21.88
L&I Taxes 73.69
Simple IRA 206.52
WA Paid Family Leave 34.88
Accrued Vacation (EXEC) 12,561.92

Total WACD Current Liabilities 12,898.89

Total Current Liabilities 372,963.53

Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets 698,281.86
Net Income* (73,985.68)

Total Unrestricted Net Assets 624,296.18

Restricted Net Assets - EXEC
Leadership Development Funds 12,019.10

Total WACD Restricted Net Assets 12,019.10

Restricted Net Assets - PMC
Operating Reserves 480,700.00
Retained Earnings Reserves 100,000.00
Capital/Depreciation Reserves 455,974.85

Prior Year Inventory Adjustment - PMC
Prior Year Inventory 207,792.50

Total PMC Restricted Net Assets 1,244,467.35

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

October 31, 2020

Total Liabilities & Net Assets $ 2,253,746.16

*Net Income is the difference between the revenue and expenses
(YEAR TO DATE ACTUALS) as shown on the Income Statement

compared with Budget for Executive Operations and the Plant Materials Center

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss

October 31, 2020

Actuals for
Oct. 31, 2020

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Operating Revenues
Brokered Plants $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60,000.00 0.00
Contract Growing 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 0.00
Plant Sales 33,846.00 34,527.78 1,025,000.00 3.37
Plug Sales 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
Interest Income 10.11 81.97 2,500.00 3.28
Restocking Fee 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
Other Income 45.02 45.02 750.00 6.00
IRS Refund Check 20,556.53 20,556.53 0.00 0.00
Packaging/Storage Fee 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
Shipping Charges Reimbursed 510.83 510.83 45,000.00 1.14
Finance Income 8.97 22.69 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Revenues 54,977.46 55,744.82 1,149,150.00 4.85

Edward Jones Investment Account
Unrealized Gain/Loss 1,124.43 58,195.06 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 56,101.89 113,939.88 1,149,150.00 9.92

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 3,375.00 3,675.00 2,100.00 175.00
Advertising 0.00 484.00 2,500.00 19.36
Bank / Credit Card Charges 238.45 732.77 6,000.00 12.21
Brokered Stock 1,746.00 2,556.00 45,000.00 5.68
Cleaning Supplies 97.60 204.14 1,500.00 13.61
Communications 108.83 456.88 1,300.00 35.14
Education & Registrations 0.00 55.00 1,500.00 3.67
Executive Operations 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
Farm and Nursery Supplies 269.26 1,014.77 9,500.00 10.68
Fuel 127.18 1,447.89 4,500.00 32.18
Insurance Expense 407.69 1,630.76 6,300.00 25.89
IT Support & Technology 70.00 610.23 3,000.00 20.34
Lease Payment 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
Licenses & Memberships 159.75 668.31 1,600.00 41.77
Office Supplies 16.29 539.19 2,000.00 26.96
Packaging Supplies 2,767.83 5,267.83 20,000.00 26.34
Postage 0.00 117.25 500.00 23.45
Property Tax 1,819.27 1,819.27 3,000.00 60.64
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 6.50 2,000.00 0.33
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 914.09 1,318.20 4,000.00 32.96
Taxes - B&O Tax 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
Travel. Meals and Meetings 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
Utilities 293.00 1,385.10 9,800.00 14.13
Management Fee (State of WA) 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
Cold Storage 0.00 60.00 3,500.00 1.71
Shipping - Inbound 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
Shipping - Outbound 428.06 428.06 37,000.00 1.16
Chemicals 0.00 42,020.58 45,000.00 93.38
Fertilizer 0.00 1,400.00 10,000.00 14.00
Seeds 5,896.07 24,650.65 53,000.00 46.51
Transplants 0.00 0.00 33,500.00 0.00
Employee Medical Benefits 4,146.19 21,414.61 81,300.00 26.34
Wages - Staff 21,750.78 107,325.28 331,266.64 32.40
Wages - Staff Overtime 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Wages - Seasonal Labor 9,804.65 27,874.50 230,000.00 12.12

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss

October 31, 2020

Actuals for
Oct. 31, 2020

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Wages - Labor Contractor 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Simple IRA (Retirement) 772.85 3,608.67 11,000.00 32.81
Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,414.02 10,342.72 46,000.00 22.48
Payroll Tax - FUTA 8.52 8.52 1,500.00 0.57
Payroll Tax - L&I 890.89 3,232.07 23,000.00 14.05
Payroll Tax - SUTA 125.35 554.19 2,500.00 22.17
Investment Management Fees 1,314.64 5,279.29 15,000.00 35.20
Wages - Accrued Vacation (322.98) (7,775.92) 0.00 0.00
Depreciation Expense 3,091.70 12,440.96 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 62,730.98 276,853.27 1,147,792.64 24.12

Net Income $ (6,629.09) $ (162,913.39) $ 1,357.36 (12,002.22)

Funded from Reserve Accounts

Total Funding of Reserve Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Materials Center
Income Statement

For the Four Months Ending October 31, 2020

Monthly Total
Oct. 2020

Monthly Total
Oct. 2019

Current FY
7/1/20 - 10/31/20

Previous FY
7/1/19 - 10/31/19

Revenues
Plant Sales $ 33,846.00 $ 26,729.00 $ 34,527.78 $ 26,770.50
Interest Income 10.11 304.70 81.97 1,369.08
Other Income 45.02 1,500.00 45.02 1,500.00
IRS Refund Check 20,556.53 0.00 20,556.53 0.00
Shipping Charges Reimbursed 510.83 444.10 510.83 444.10
Finance Income 8.97 14.56 22.69 359.08
Unrealized Gain/Loss 1,124.43 11,528.00 58,195.06 23,829.07

Total Revenues 56,101.89 40,520.36 113,939.88 54,271.83

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 3,375.00 100.00 3,675.00 400.00
Advertising 0.00 115.00 484.00 751.00
Bank / Credit Card Charges 238.45 212.44 732.77 1,541.64
Brokered Stock 1,746.00 0.00 2,556.00 135.00
Cleaning Supplies 97.60 34.94 204.14 324.13
Communications 108.83 113.10 456.88 450.49
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 55.00 94.00
Farm and Nursery Supplies 269.26 3,333.47 1,014.77 3,644.87
Fuel 127.18 54.24 1,447.89 1,287.90
Insurance Expense 407.69 731.73 1,630.76 1,858.92
IT Support & Technology 70.00 0.00 610.23 0.00
Licenses & Memberships 159.75 285.57 668.31 586.07
Office Supplies 16.29 263.56 539.19 365.70
Packaging Supplies 2,767.83 16,884.39 5,267.83 16,884.39
Postage 0.00 178.45 117.25 178.45
Property Tax 1,819.27 1,476.75 1,819.27 1,476.75
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 1,139.50 6.50 1,139.50
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 914.09 611.95 1,318.20 1,134.21
Travel. Meals and Meetings 0.00 153.03 0.00 1,331.26
Utilities 293.00 281.56 1,385.10 1,503.15
Management Fee (State of WA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.47
Investment Management Fees 0.00 1,258.01 0.00 2,493.71
Cold Storage 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00
Shipping - Inbound 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.34
Shipping - Outbound 428.06 374.76 428.06 374.76
Chemicals 0.00 0.00 42,020.58 43,161.45
Fertilizer 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00
Seeds 5,896.07 3,401.70 24,650.65 22,262.23
Transplants 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,075.00
Employee Medical Benefits 4,146.19 5,162.06 21,414.61 20,675.69
Wages - Staff 21,750.78 24,843.90 107,325.28 97,761.22
Wages - Seasonal Labor 9,804.65 8,343.93 27,874.50 25,952.32
Simple IRA (Retirement) 772.85 663.42 3,608.67 2,372.23
Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,414.02 2,538.87 10,342.72 9,464.03
Payroll Tax - FUTA 8.52 14.04 8.52 50.47
Payroll Tax - L&I 890.89 799.03 3,232.07 2,621.11
Payroll Tax - SUTA 125.35 63.97 554.19 249.15
Investment Management Fees 1,314.64 0.00 5,279.29 2,580.35
Wages - Accrued Vacation (322.98) 0.00 (7,775.92) (6,135.21)
Depreciation Expense 3,091.70 2,310.73 12,440.96 9,242.92

Total Expenses 62,730.98 75,744.10 276,853.27 275,336.67

Net Income $ (6,629.09) $ (35,223.74) $ (162,913.39) $ (221,064.84)

For Management Purposes Only
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Executive Operations
Income Statement

For the Four Months Ending October 31, 2020

Monthly Total
Oct. 2020

Monthly Total
Oct. 2019

Current FY
7/1/20 - 10/30/20

Previous FY
7/1/19 - 10/30/19

Revenues
WACD - Annual Meeting $ 0.00 $ 5,035.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,035.00
WACD - District Dues 0.00 0.00 175,000.05 177,360.00
WACD - Interest Income 1.05 8.32 4.16 33.01
WACD - Other Income 10.00 0.00 970.00 0.00
WACD - WSCC Contract 10,144.54 1,283.33 16,247.93 1,283.33

Total Revenues 10,155.59 6,326.65 192,222.14 183,711.34

Expenses
NRCS Meeting Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,385.57
Communications 26.24 1,671.47 967.68 2,256.58
Insurance Expense 9.66 9.66 38.64 38.64
IT Support & Technology 289.98 340.35 1,132.14 781.01
Office Supplies 10.00 17.00 109.36 80.50
Bank / Credit Card Charges 22.00 0.00 88.00 0.00
Postage 0.00 54.44 24.18 81.73
Travel, Meals & Meetings 0.00 7,481.20 701.17 19,616.94
Office Rent 950.00 1,179.00 6,148.00 4,716.00
Automobile Expense 934.02 0.00 934.02 0.00
Employee Medical Benefits 2,469.06 1,442.82 9,876.24 5,813.13
Wages (Staff) 17,613.46 15,575.00 58,917.04 81,954.67
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,347.44 573.76 4,507.22 4,416.31
Payroll Tax - L&I 60.88 19.46 197.92 79.55
Payroll Tax - SUTA 32.08 18.76 97.75 64.75
Simple IRA (Retirement) 528.41 192.97 1,763.98 595.32
Printing 0.00 437.76 0.00 477.96
Consulting Services 3,550.00 9,104.00 12,550.00 17,766.20
Annual Meeting Expenses 884.15 2,372.25 1,462.54 4,372.25
Wages - Accrued Vacation 1,167.64 0.00 3,778.55 (8,217.21)

Total Expenses 29,895.02 40,489.90 103,294.43 142,279.90

Other Income

Net Income $ (19,739.43) $ (34,163.25) $ 88,927.71 $ 41,431.44

For Management Purposes Only
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Exeuctive Operations
Profit and Loss

October 31, 2020

Actuals for
Oct. 30, 2020

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Revenues
WACD - Annual Meeting $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 15,000.00 0.00
WACD - District Dues 0.00 175,000.05 175,000.00 100.00
WACD - Interest Income 1.05 4.16 75.00 5.55
WACD - Other Income 10.00 970.00 0.00 0.00
WACD - Executive Operations 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
WACD - WSCC Contract 10,144.54 16,247.93 65,000.00 25.00

Total Revenues 10,155.59 192,222.14 330,075.00 58.24

Expenses
Communications 26.24 967.68 7,000.00 13.82
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Insurance Expense 9.66 38.64 1,700.00 2.27
IT Support & Technology 289.98 1,132.14 5,000.00 22.64
Memberships 0.00 0.00 775.00 0.00
Office Supplies 10.00 109.36 1,300.00 8.41
Bank / Credit Card Charges 22.00 88.00 450.00 19.56
Postage 0.00 24.18 300.00 8.06
Travel, Meals & Meetings 0.00 701.17 18,000.00 3.90
Office Rent 950.00 6,148.00 14,150.00 43.45
Automobile Expense 934.02 934.02 1,500.00 62.27
Automobile Insurance 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00
Employee Medical Benefits 2,469.06 9,876.24 30,400.00 32.49
Wages (Staff) 17,613.46 58,917.04 179,766.00 32.77
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,347.44 4,507.22 12,450.00 36.20
Payroll Tax - FUTA 0.00 0.00 84.00 0.00
Payroll Tax - L&I 60.88 197.92 564.00 35.09
Payroll Tax - SUTA 32.08 97.75 800.00 12.22
Simple IRA (Retirement) 528.41 1,763.98 5,440.00 32.43
Printing 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
Lobbying Services 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
Consulting Services 3,550.00 12,550.00 19,000.00 66.05
Annual Meeting Expenses 884.15 1,462.54 5,000.00 29.25
Wages - Accrued Vacation 1,167.64 3,778.55 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 29,895.02 103,294.43 324,229.00 31.86

Other Income

Total Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income $ (19,739.43) $ 88,927.71 $ 5,846.00 1,521.17

For Management Purposes Only
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2020

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Vendor ID Vendor Invoice/C Date Due 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

EK100 Ekrem Hardware Do-It Center B66181 11/25/20 22.78 22.78

EK100 Ekrem Hardware Do-It Center 22.78 22.78

JO100 Jonny Native Seed 1555 11/27/20 577.00 577.00

JO100 Jonny Native Seed 577.00 577.00

NA100 Native Seed Foundation 239 11/29/20 987.07 987.07

NA100 Native Seed Foundation 987.07 987.07

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. IC-32272 6/14/20 -38.28 -38.28
4967-337 11/12/20 17.13 17.13

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 17.13 -38.28 -21.15

SK150 Skagit Farmers Supply Fuel Octo 10/31/20 127.18 127.18
241341 10/31/20 58.96 58.96
241392 10/31/20 9.99 9.99

SK150 Skagit Farmers Supply 196.13 196.13

Report Total 1,800.11 -38.28 1,761.83
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Receivables
As of Oct 30, 2020

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Customer
Bill To Contact
Telephone 1

Invoice/CM # 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

Adams Conservation District
Cara Hulce
509-659-1553

Dues #1 3,888.89 3,888.89

Adams Conservation District 3,888.89 3,888.89

San Juan Islands Conservation Distri
Mike Ramsey
360-378-6621

Dues #32 3,888.89 3,888.89

San Juan Islands Conservation Distri 3,888.89 3,888.89

7,777.78 7,777.78
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Receivables
As of Oct 30, 2020

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Customer Customer
Bill To Contact
Telephone 1

Invoice/CM # 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

BL0020 Blue Heron Farm
Carlos Oliveira
541-754-4224

21-224 Deposit 1,050.50 1,050.50

BL0020 Blue Heron Farm 1,050.50 1,050.50

CA0145 Cascadia CD (Ken Muir)

509-436-1601

21-187-Final 392.86 392.86

CA0145 Cascadia CD (Ken Muir) 392.86 392.86

CA0150 Cascadia Ecological Services
Jim Barnes
360-601-8631

21-203-Deposit 164.55 164.55
21-2020-Final 643.92 643.92

CA0150 Cascadia Ecological Services 808.47 808.47

CA0180 Cascadia Farm and Foresty Services
Ian Smith
360-319-8917

21-104-Deposit 6,296.00 6,296.00
21-200-Deposit 4,037.00 4,037.00

CA0180 Cascadia Farm and Foresty Services 4,037.00 6,296.00 10,333.00

CR0040 Crown Landscape, Inc (Joyce Parker)
Joyce Parker
503-678-7900

21-216-Deposit 1,464.00 1,464.00

CR0040 Crown Landscape, Inc (Joyce Parker) 1,464.00 1,464.00

ES0001 Estuary Partnership
Samantha Dumont
503-226-1565 ext 245

21-214-Deposit 236.50 236.50
21-215-Deposit 527.50 527.50

ES0001 Estuary Partnership 764.00 764.00

FO0010 Forest Management Solutions LLC
Ben Carlsen

21-006-Deposit 3,600.00 3,600.00

FO0010 Forest Management Solutions LLC 3,600.00 3,600.00

HO0025 Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Gr
Alex Papiez
360-275-3575 ext. 12

21-169-Deposit 2,589.00 2,589.00

HO0025 Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Gr 2,589.00 2,589.00



10/30/20 at 09:39:22.15 Page: 2

WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts
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Customer Customer
Bill To Contact
Telephone 1

Invoice/CM # 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

JM0001 JM Tree Trimming
Joe Mendoza
360-300-7481

20-485-Final 29.99 29.99
FCJuly2020 1.61 1.61
21-020-Deposit 586.00 586.00
August FC 2020 0.50 0.50
Sept FC 2020 0.50 0.50
Oct FC 2020 1.35 1.35

JM0001 JM Tree Trimming 1.85 0.50 586.00 31.60 619.95

NA0045 Native Plant Salvage Foundation
Erica Guttman
360-402-8879

21-235-Deposit 272.80 272.80

NA0045 Native Plant Salvage Foundation 272.80 272.80

NO0055 Nordvind Company
Rick Hewson
206-963-0949

21-183-Final 520.80 520.80

NO0055 Nordvind Company 520.80 520.80

OX0001 Oxbow Farm and Conservation Cent
Matthew Distler
206-743-6005

21-181-Final 3,922.60 3,922.60

OX0001 Oxbow Farm and Conservation Cent 3,922.60 3,922.60

QU0000 Quileute Tribe
Sarah Riutzel
360-374-2688

21-225 Deposit 256.50 256.50

QU0000 Quileute Tribe 256.50 256.50

SK0130 Skagit River System Coop. (Brenda)
Brenda Clifton
360-770-5375

21-160-Final 74.00 74.00

SK0130 Skagit River System Coop. (Brenda) 74.00 74.00

SN0020 Snohomish CD (Elyssa Kerr)
Elyssa Kerr
425-377-7009

21-227-Final 420.00 420.00

SN0020 Snohomish CD (Elyssa Kerr) 420.00 420.00

SN0050 Snohomish County Surface Water M
Scott Moore

21-194-Final 1,184.82 1,184.82
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425-388-6462

SN0050 Snohomish County Surface Water M 1,184.82 1,184.82

SQ0001 Squalicum Mountain Enterprises, Inc
Brad Newell
360-961-2512

21-220-Final 364.00 364.00

SQ0001 Squalicum Mountain Enterprises, Inc 364.00 364.00

TH0160 Thurston CD (Mara Healy)
Mara Healy
360-754-3588

21-213 Deposit 571.00 571.00

TH0160 Thurston CD (Mara Healy) 571.00 571.00

TR0010 TransAlta Centralia Mining
Tammy Stout
360-330-8140

21-170-Deposit 31,183.00 31,183.00

TR0010 TransAlta Centralia Mining 31,183.00 31,183.00

TR0020 Tree Best Reforesters, Inc.
Tim O'Neill
503-623-2028

20-039-Final 257.53 257.53
FCMay2020 4.40 4.40
FCJune2020 1.78 1.78
FCJuly2020 3.94 3.94
FCSept2020 4.95 4.95
October 2020 FC 7.62 7.62

TR0020 Tree Best Reforesters, Inc. 7.62 4.95 267.65 280.22

TU0040 Tulalip Tribes (Ross Fenton)
Ross Fenton
425-754-5881

21-233-Deposit 858.25 858.25

TU0040 Tulalip Tribes (Ross Fenton) 858.25 858.25

TU0050 Turnbull National Wildlife Refuge
Brian Walker
509-235-4723

Spokane Watershed 1,910.00 1,910.00

TU0050 Turnbull National Wildlife Refuge 1,910.00 1,910.00

WE0120 Wetlands Creation, Inc. (Tim Laulain
Tim Laulainen
425-248-5567

21-129-Deposit 185.00 185.00

WE0120 Wetlands Creation, Inc. (Tim Laulain 185.00 185.00
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WI0005 Widener & Associates
Christina Neff
425-332-3961

21-229-Deposit 183.25 183.25

WI0005 Widener & Associates 183.25 183.25

WI0030 Wild Fish Conservancy (MaryLou W
MaryLou White
425-788-1167

21-221-Final 296.21 296.21

WI0030 Wild Fish Conservancy (MaryLou W 296.21 296.21

ZFR020 Scott Freeman

360-316-6641

21-218-Deposit 141.30 141.30

ZFR020 Scott Freeman 141.30 141.30

Report Tota 17,071.03 39,993.25 6,882.00 299.25 64,245.53



Name

Ending 

Balance 

9/30/20

Accrued 

Oct.

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

Oct.

YTD 

Taken

Sick 

Remaining

Ryan Baye 128 8 80 12 68 124

Jim Brown 955 8 80 10 19 953

John Knox 166 8 80 8 29 166

Lori Mclaughlin 167 8 80 18 79 157

Bill Mulder 394.5 8 80 40 85.5 362.5

Jessica Oman 12 8 80 10 82 10

Tom Salzer 42 8 80 0 30 50

Name

Ending 

Balance 

9/30/20

Personnal 

Holiday

Accrued 

Oct.

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

Oct. YTD Taken

Vacation 

Remaining Liability

Ryan Baye 176 8 12 120 0 64 188 5,050.92$    

Jim Brown 228 0 12 120 8 128 232 10,354.16$  

John Knox 36 8 8 80 0 92 44 1,191.08$    

Lori Mclaughlin 252 8 12 120 18 111 246 8,879.84$    

Bill Mulder 216 8 12 120 0 125 228 5,975.52$    

Jessica Oman 8 8 8 80 6 74 10 229.80$      

Tom Salzer 124 8 16 160 0 20 140 7,511.00$   

31,681.32$  

This is the amount that on the Statement of Financial Position (Oct.)

WACD 12,561.92$  

PMC 19,119.40$  

31,681.32$  

SICK AND ANNUAL LEAVE - October 2020

SICK LEAVE

ANNUAL LEAVE


